Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Patent and Trademark Office

washington, D.C.	uvan)	Attorney Docket No. <u>110764</u>
To the Direc	etor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Yasuyuk	Conveying parties: ii IRISAWA PANAKA KAKO    2/03/6/	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN
B. Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:  ☐ Yes ☒ No	Je760 U
3. A. Nature o	of conveyance;	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No
Assignm	nent 🔲 Merger	
☐ Security	Agreement	
Other_		
B. Execution	on Date: November 29, 2001	
4. A.	If this document is being filed together with a Novemi	n new application, the execution date of the application is: abber 29, 2001
B. Patent A	Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	
Name and add concerning do	dress of party to whom correspondence pocument should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff		7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 125496 )
Address:	OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
0 Statement	and signature.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
9. Statement To the best the origina	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing myon al document.	Date: December 3, 2001
1	I han I harden	Date: December 3, 2001
James A. C Thomas J.	Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Pardini Registration No. 30,411	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
	Total number of page	es including cover succe, accessing
	422 80000181	

12/07/2001 STON11 00000133 09998181 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Yasuyuki IRISAWA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hiroshi TANAKA	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Junichi KAKO	(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSH	IKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 1. Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan			
		entire i and in substit certific	right, title and interest for the United all applications for patent including ute, and reissue application(s), and cates that may be granted on the inv		C. \$100, in the invention, divisional, continuation, and reexamination	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	EMISSION CONTROL AF	PPARATUS OF INTERNAL CO	MBUSTION	
	such as Title, Case		ENGINE			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 110764 )				
			ich the undersigned has (have) exec ate herewith or	uted an application for patent in the Unit	ed States of America on	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on November 29, 2001			
(/	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	December 3, 2001			
applicati Assignee provision reexamin from said assigned	on or continuation or divisic in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agrees as of the International Conve 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author d application(s) to the said A d, and that he has not execute neirs, successors, assigns an 6) Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable in	s to execute the tendence of t	or any patent or reissue application idence and going forward with such e all papers and documents and perference of Industrial Property or mall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of Patents Assignee of the entire interest, and I not execute, any agreements in corresentatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLOCOMPLY with the rules of the United	similar agreements. c necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm to issue any and all Letters Patents of the covenants that he has full right to convey inflict herewith, and agrees that this assign the power to insert on this assignment a States Patent and Trademark Office for	onnection with claims or in by reissue or e United States resulting the entire interest herein inment is binding on him	
	1itness whereof, exect	uted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) oppo	osite the undersigned name(s).	/ (077.4%)	
<b>5</b> 5.4	November 29, 2		Inventor Signature	Tanua ha Vandelle	(SEAL)	
Date	November 29, 2		Inventor Signature	Dirora Farnik		
Date Date	November 29, 2		Inventor Signature	Imichi Lako	(SEAL)	
Date	NOVELLO		Inventor Signature			
Date			Inventor Signature			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date						
Date	= -		Immenter Signature			
	This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If r, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Witness  Witness					
Date	November 29,			The state of the state		
			Witness			

**RECORDED: 12/03/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012342 FRAME: 0957